

UNITED NATIONS DISPUTE TRIBUNAL

Case No.: UNDT/NBI/2017/088

Order No.: 166 (NBI/2017)

Date: 29 September 2017

Original: English

Before: Judge Nkemdilim Izuako

Registry: Nairobi

Registrar: Abena Kwakye-Berko

HOUENON

v.

SECRETARY-GENERAL OF THE UNITED NATIONS

ORDER ON APPLICATION FOR SUSPENSION OF ACTION

Counsel for the Applicant:

Robbie Leighton, OSLA

Counsel for the Respondent:

Nusrat Chagtai, ALS/OHRM

Introduction

1. The Applicant is a staff member at the United Nations Multidimensional Integrated Stabilisation Mission in the Central African Republic (MINUSCA). He was hired on a temporary appointment, at the P4 level, to serve as a Sites Engineer/Architect in Bouar.

Case No. UNDT/NBI/2017/088 Order No. 166 (NBI/2017)

testifying remotely, Parties are requested to provide the Registry with the relevant contact details.

13. The impugned decision is therefore **STAYED** until the matter is heard and determined.

(Signed)

Judge Nkemdilim Izuako

Dated this 29th day of September 2017

Entered in the Register on this 29th day of September 2017

(Signed)

Abena Kwakye-Berko, Registrar, Nairobi